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Disclaimer

A FEW THINGS FIRST

This presentation is for information only.

Evaluate risks before acting based on ideas from this presentation.

This presentation contains opinions of the presenters.
Opinions may not reflect the opinions of AccountingWare.

This presentation is proprietary.
Unauthorized release of this information is prohibited.
Original material is copyright © 2023 AccountingWare.
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Have you used ActivReporter
longer than...

Four months?
Six months?

A year?

2 years?
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Do you feel more than...

comfortable with ActivReporter?

™, InterActiv

Our Goal

LEARN:

* The pieces of a financial statement

* How to create the pieces

* How to use the pieces
I, InterActiv
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c. Interll\lctiv

Introducing: The Pieces

Fabrikam
Income Statement Comparative

Year to Date April 30, 2027
Service/Installation
Actual Budget Variance

Revenue

Sales $439,665 $16,000 $423,665

Sales Returns and Discounts - (3,600) 3,600
Total 439,665 12,400 427,265

Cost of Goods Sold 244,109 10,000 234,109
Gross Profit 195,556 2,400 193,156
Operating and Administrative Expense

Administrative Expense 15 38,800 38,785

Salaries Expense 164,045 15,200 (148,845)

Other Employee Expenses 5,726 7,200 1,474

Tax Expense 11,127 8,800 (2,327)

Depreciation Expense - 1,600 1,600

Amortization of Intangible Assets - 400 400
Total Operating and Ad ative Exp 180,912 72,000 (108,912)
Net Income Before Taxes and Other Items 14,644 (69,600) 84,244

Other Expenses - 7,600 7,600

Other Income 13,200 (13,200)
Net Income $14,644 ($64,000) $63,444
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Fabrikam
Income Statement Comparative
Year to Date April 30, 2027
Service/Installation

Actual Budget Variance

Revenue

Sales $439,665 $16,000 $423,665 ‘

Sales Returns and Discounts - (3,600) 3,600
Total Revenue 439,665 12,400 427,265

Cost of Goods Sold 244,109 10,000 23 9 ‘
Gross Profit 195,556 2,400 193,156
Operating and A ative

Administrative Expense 15 38,800 38,785
Salaries Expense 164,045 15,200 (148,845)
Other Employee Expenses 5,726 7,200 1,474
Tax Expense 11,127 8,800 (2,327)

Depreciation Expense 1,600 1,600
Amortization of Intangible Assets C 400 400
Total Operating and Ad ative Exp 180,912 72,000 (108,912)
Net Income Before Taxes and Other Items 14,644 (69,600) 84,244
Other Expenses - 7,600 7,
Other Income 13,200 (13,200)

Net Income $14,644 ($64,000) $63,444

™, InterActiv

Fabrikam
Income Statement Comparative

Year to Date April 30, 2027
Service/Installation
Actual Budget Variance

Revenue

Sales $439,665 $16,000 $423,665

Sales Returns and Discounts - (3,600)| 3,600 Col u m n s
Total Revenue 439,665 12,400 427,265

Cost of Goods Sold 244,109 10,000 234,109
Gross Profit 195,556 2,400 193,156
Operating and Administrative Expense

Administrative Expense 15 38,800 38,785

Salaries Expense 164,045 15,200 (148,845)

Other Employee Expenses 5,726 7,200 1,474

Tax Expense 11,127 8,800 (2,327)

Depreciation Expense - 1,600 1,600

Amortization of Intangible Assets - 400 400
Total Operating and Ad ative Exp 180,912 72,000 (108,912)
Net Income Before Taxes and Other Items 14,644 (69,600”] 84,244

Other Expenses - 7,600 7,600

Other Income - 13,200 (13,200)
Net Income $14,644 ($64,000) $63,

™, InterActiv
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Fabrikam
Income Statement Comparative

Year to Date April 30, 2027
Service/Installation

‘ Actual ‘ ‘ Budget ‘ ‘ Variance ‘
Stley $439,665 $16,000 $423,665
Sales Returns and Discounts - (3,600) 3,600
Total Revenue 439,665 12,400 427,265 |

Cost of Goods Sold 244,109 10,000 234,10¢ °
T T YT Formatting
[ Operating and A ative

Administrative Expense 15 38,800 38,785

Salaries Expense 164,045 15,200 (148,845)

Other Employee Expenses 5,726 7,200 1,474

Tax Expense 11,127 8,800 (2,327)
Depreciation Expense - 1,600 1,600

Amortization of Intangible Assets - 400 400
Total Op ing and Ad ative Exp 180,912 72,000 (108,912)‘

‘ Net Income Before Taxes and Other Items 14,644 (69,600) 84,244 |

Other Expenses - 7,600 7,60(
Other Income 13,200 (13,200)

Net Income ($64,000) $63,444

™, InterActiv
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Fabrikam
Income Statement Comparative

Year to Date April 30, 2027
Service/Installation
Actual Budget Variance

Revenue

Sales $439,665 $16,000 $423,665

Sales Returns and Discounts - (3,600) 3,600
Total Revenue 439,665 12,400 427,265

Cost of Goods Sold 244,109 10,000 234,109
Gross Profit 195,556 2,400 193,156
Operating and Administrative Expense

Administrative Expense 15 38,800 38,785

Salaries Expense 164,045 15,200 (148,845)

Other Employee Expenses 5,726 7,200 1,474

Tax Expense 11,127 8,800 (2,327)

Depreciation Expense - 1,600 1,600

Amortization of Intangible Assets - 400 400
Total Operating and Ad ative Exp 180,912 72,000 (108,912)
Net Income Before Taxes and Other Items 14,644 (69,600) 84,244

Other Expenses - 7,600 7,600

Other Income 13,200 (13,200)
Net Income $14,644 ($64,000) $63,444

™, InterActiv
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Fabrikam
Income Statement Comparative
Year to Date April 30, 2027

Service/Installation

Actual Budget Variance
Revenue
Sales $439,665 $16,000 $423,665
Sales Returns and Discounts - (3,600) 3,600
Total Revenue 439,665 12,400 427,265
Cost of Goods Sold 244,109 10,000
Gross Profit 195,556 2,400 193,156

Operating and Administrative Expense

Administrative Expense 15 38,800 38,785
Salaries Expense 164,045 15,200 (148,845)
Other Employee Expenses 5,726 7,200 1,474

Tax Expense 11,127 8,800 (2,327)
Depreciation Expense - 1,600 1,600
Amortization of Intangible Assets 400 400

Total Operating and Ad ative Exp 130,9-12 72,000 (108,912) Re po rti n g

Net Income Before Taxes and Other Items 14,644 (69,600) 84,244 U n it

Other Expenses - 7,600 7,600
Other Income 13,200 (13,200)

Net Income $14,644 ($64,000) $63,444

™, InterActiv
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Fabrikam
Income Statement Comparative

Year to Date April 30, 2027
Service/Installation Rows

l Actual

l Budget l l Variancel

Revenue
Sales $439,665 $16,000 $423,665
Sales Returns and Discounts - (3,600) 3,600 o u m ns

Total Revenue 439,665 12,400 427,265

Cost of Goods Sold 244,109 10,000 234,109 °
‘ Gross Profit 195,556 2,400 193,156 Fo rm attl n g

\ Operating and Administrative Expense
Administrative Expense 15 38,800 38,785
Salaries Expense 164,045 15,200 (148,845)
Other Employee Expenses 5,726 7,200 1,474
Tax Expense 11,127 8,800 (2,327)

Date

Depreciation Expense 1,600 1,600
ization of Intangibl ts - 400 400 °
Total Operating and Ad ative Exp 180,912 72,000 (108,912) Re po rtl n g
‘ Net Income Before Taxes and Other Items 14,644 (69,600)J] 84,244 U ot
Other Expenses - 7,600 7,600 n I
Other Income - 13,200 (13,200)

Net Income $64,000 $63,

™, InterActiv
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15
Fabrikam :
Income Statement Comparative o
Year to Date April 30, 2027
Service/Installation E
Actual Budget Variance m
Sales $439,665 $16,000 $423,665 |
Sales Returns and Discounts - (3,600) 3,600
Total Revenue 439,665 12,400 427,265
Cost of Goods Sold 244,109 10,000 234,109 |
Gross Profit 195,556 2,400 193,156
Operating and Admini :
Administrative Expense 15 38,800 38,785
Salaries Expense 164,045 15,200 (148,845)
Other Employee Expenses 5,726 7,200 1,474
Tax Expense 11,127 8,800 (2,327)
Depreciation Expense - 1,600 1,600
s - . 400 400
Total Operating and A ative Exp 180,912 72,000 (108,912)
Net Income Before Taxes and Other Items 14,644 (69,600) 84,244
Other Expenses - 7,600 7,600
Other Income - 13,200 (13,200)
Net Income $14,644 ($64,000) $63,444
.
I, InterActiv
CONFERENCE
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Accounts for Sabrikam

Revenue
Sales £000-4100-02-A

Sales Returns and Dis¢ 000-4100-03-A
Total Revenue

£000-4100-04-A

Costof Goods Sold | 000-4110-01-A

Gross Profit £000-4110-02-A

Operating and Adminis B2000-4111-01-A

Administrative Expend = 000-4111-02-A

Salaries Expense | 000-4112-01-A

Other Employee Expe.

Tax Expense [£000-4112-02-A

Depreciation Expense’ 2000-4114-01-A
Amortization of Intan,
Total Operating and Ad' =/000-4114-02-A
£000-4115-01-A

Net Income Before Tax
—  2000-4115-02-A

Sales-Tobacco

Options: \persnna\ v| =
Filters: \c:nlumn Filters X -
~ Account Description
[£000-4100-00-A Sales--F&B
[£000-4100-01-A Sales--Merch
Sales--G&E
Sales-Liquor

US Sales - Retail/Parts-Merch
US Sales - Finished Goods-G&E

Canadian Sales - Retail/Parts-Merch

Canadian Sales - Finished Goods-G&E
AustralAsian Sales - Retail/Parts-Merch
AustralAsian Sales - Finished Goods-G&E

Germany Sales - Retail/Parts-Merch

Germany Sales - Finished Goods-G&E
United Kingdom Sales - Retail/Parts-Merch
United Kingdom Sales - Finished Goods-G&E

SMOY

g:" f""‘"‘e’ 2000-4116-01-A South Africa - Retail/Parts-Merch
er Income
£000-4116-02-A South Africa Sales - Finished Goods-G&E
Net Income 2000-4117-01-A Singapore Sales - Retail/Parts-Merch
£000-4117-02-A Singapore Sales - Finished Goods-G&E Q InterActiv
£000-4120-00-A US Sales - Service Plans-F&B )
17
Fabrikam x
Income Statement Comparative
Year to Date April 30, 2027 °
Service/Installation E
Actual Budget Variance
Revenue m
Sales $439,665 $16,000 $423,665
Sales Returns and Discounts - (3,600) 3,600
Total Revenue 439,665 12,400 427,265
Cost of Goods Sold 244,109 10,000 234,109
Gross Profit 195,556 2,400 193,156
Operating and Administrative Expense
Administrative Expense 15 38,800 38,785
Salaries Expense 164,045 15,200 (148,845)
Other Employee Expenses 5,726 7,200 1,474
Tax Expense 11,127 8,800 (2,327)
Depreciation Expense - 1,600 1,600
Amortization of Intangible Assets - 400 400
Total Operating and Administrative Expense 180,912 72,000 (108,912)
Net Income Before Taxes and Other Items 14,644 (69,600) 84,244
Other Expenses 7,600 7,600
Other Income 13,200 (13,200)
Net Income $14,644 ($64,000) $63,444 .
I, InterActiv
18
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Accounts for Sabrikam

Total Revenue

Cost of Goods Sold

Gross Profit

Operating and Adminis

Administrative Expen:
Salaries Expense
Other Employee Expe.
Tax Expense
Depreciation Expense’

Amortization of Intan,
Total Operating and Ad

Net Income Before Tax

£000-4100-04-A
£000-4110-01-A
£000-4110-02-A
£000-4111-01-A
[£000-4111-02-A
[£000-4112-01-A
[£000-4112-02-A
[000-4114-01-A
[000-4114-02-A
[£000-4115-01-A
£000-4115-02-A

Options: ‘Persnr\a\ v| 4
Filters: \c:olumnmers X -
~ Account Description
[£/000-4100-00-A Sales--F&B
Reventia [£000-4100-01-A Sales--Merch
Sales 2000-4100-02-A Sales--G&E
——salesRewms and S| 0. 4100-03-A Sales-Liquor

Sales-Tobacco

US Sales - Retail/Parts-Merch

US Sales - Finished Goods-G&E

Canadian Sales - Retail/Parts-Merch
Canadian Sales - Finished Goods-G&E
AustralAsian Sales - Retail/Parts-Merch
AustralAsian Sales - Finished Goods-G&E
Germany Sales - Retail/Parts-Merch
Germany Sales - Finished Goods-G&E
United Kingdom Sales - Retail/Parts-Merch
United Kingdom Sales - Finished Goods-G&E

SMOY

g:" f""‘"‘e’ 2000-4116-01-A South Africa - Retail/Parts-Merch
er Income
£000-4116-02-A South Africa Sales - Finished Goods-G&E
Net Income 2000-4117-01-A Singapore Sales - Retail/Parts-Merch
£000-4117-02-A Singapore Sales - Finished Goods-G&E Q InterActiv
£000-4120-00-A US Sales - Service Plans-F&B )
19
Fabrikam x
Income Statement Comparative o
Year to Date April 30, 2027
Service/Installation E
Actual Budget Variance m
Revenue
Sales $439,665 $16,000 $423,665 ‘
Sales Returns and Discounts - (3,600) 3,600
Total Revenue 439,665 12,400 427,265
Cost of Goods Sold 244,109 10,000 234,109 ‘
Gross Profit 195,556 2,400 193,156
Operating and Administrative Expense
Administrative Expense 15 38,800 38 785
Salaries Expense 164,045 15,200 (148,845)
Other Employee Expenses 5,726 7,200 1,474
Tax Expense 11,127 8,800 (2,327)
Depreciation Expense - 1,600 1,600
Amortization of Intangible Assets - 400 400
Total Op ing and Administrative Exp 180,912 72,000 (108,912)
Net Income Before Taxes and Other Items 14,644 (69,600) 84,244
Other Expenses 7,600 7,600
Other Income 13,200 (13,200)
Net Income $14,644 ($64,000) $63,444
I, InterActiv
20
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] Rollu brikam - sbrewste: - o o
rg- 228 2 ~rviel E
New Edit Report Previous Next | Deactivate

Rollup for Sabrikam R II

Name: o u p 7 IncomeStmt Rollup Item - "SALES " for Sabrikam - shrewster [m] X m

IncomeStmt Rollup Items ’(i '| + -Q 5 X ‘ ¢ - o " » G} M B g AV

s > A New Read Save | Report | Previous Next

Filters: e o 9

‘ ‘ IncomeStmt Rollup Item for Sabrikam

ok [ ] [Cincude Obsokete

Code Description cgde Description: ‘Sales

RBSALES Sales

EDISCOUNTS Sales Returns and Discounts Short Descripton: Sortorder:

BCOGS Cost of Goods Sold

2 SALARIES Salary and Wage Expense

[EPREXPENSE Other Payroll Expenses R I I It

2 GENADMINEX Other General and Administrative Exp o up em

B GAINLOSS Gain/Loss on Assets

[EOTHERINCOM Other Income

EOTHEREXPEN Other Expenses IncomeStmt  Address  Account Categories  Account  Chart of Accounts  Journal Detall Finandial Views  Other  Developer

EINTEREST Interest Expense Edit

EINCTAXEXP Income Tax Expense

[2 DEPREXP Depreciation Expense

EAMORTIZ Amortization of Intangible Assets

<

Rollup  Income Statement Other Developer

Read Total: 13 Selected: 1 Order: *Sort Order I .
I, InterActiv
21
] v
Rollup for Sabrikam
o [ | =3
»-
IncomeStmt Rollup Ttems | [/§ - ‘ + -Q & F X | e-© o
Options: ‘Persona\ v| £ E
Filters: ‘ - | SALES " for Sabrikam - sbrewster (m] x m
Loakup: ) o bsalete o
| ROIEIJ“JPJ B A v
code Description Save Re_port Previous Mext
BSALES Sales p Ttem for Sabrikam =
EDISCOUNTS Sales Returns and Discounts || oesapton: [sales
ECOGS Cost of Goods Sold ] |
[2SALARIES Salary and Wage Expense
EPREXPENSE Other Payroll Expenses
EGENADMINEX Other General and Administrative Exp RO"Up ltem
EGAINLOSS Gain/Loss on Assets
EIOTHERINCOM Other InCOme ategories  Account  Chart of Accounts  Journal Detail - Financial Views  Other  Dewveloper
EOTHEREXPEN Other Expenses
EINTEREST Interest Expense
EINCTAXEXP Income Tax Expense
[Z/DEPREXP Depreciation Expense InterActi
- . nter v
EAMORTIZ Amortization of Intangible Assets ﬁ ernc
22
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IncomeStmt Rollup Items "i " + -Q &

Options: |Persona\

-

| [Jincude Obsolete

Fabrikam
Income Statement Comparative Fiters: |
Year to Date April 30, 2027 Lookup: |
Service/Installation
Code
P BSALES
Revenue
Sales $439,665 EDISCOUNTS
Sales Returns and Discounts =
Total Revenue 439,665 BCoGS
ESALARIES
Cost of Goods Sold 244,109 EPREXPENSE
Gross Profit 195,556 EIGENADMINEX
Operating and A ative BGAINLOSS
Administrative Expense 15 EOTHERINCOM
Salaries Expense 164,045

Tax Expense
Depreciation Expense

Other Employee Expenses

5,726 EBOTHEREXPEN
e EINTEREST
EINCTAXEXP

Total Operating and Ad

180912 | BDEPREXP

Net Income Before Taxes and Other Items

14,644 EAMORTIZ

Other Expenses
Other Income

<

Description

Sales

Sales Returns and Discounts
Cost of Goods Sold

Salary and Wage Expense

Other Payroll Expenses

Other General and Administrative Exp
Gain/Loss on Assets

Other Income

Other Expenses

Interest Expense

Income Tax Expense
Depreciation Expense
Amortization of Intangible Assets

Rollup  Income Statement Other Developer

Xle-©

Read Total: 13 Selected: 1 Order: *Sort Order
Net Income $14,644 T (564,000)
I, InterActiv
23
Accounts for Sabrikam x
Options: ‘Persuna\ v| =
Filters: ‘Culumn Filters X v o
~ Account Description E
| 2/000-4100-00-A Sales--F&B m
Revenue [£000-4100-01-A Sales--Merch
Sales [£000-4100-02-A Sales--G&E
Sales Returns and Dis( _ N2 1
oGl Revaris [£000-4100-03-A Sales-Liquor
[£000-4100-04-A Sales-Tobacco
Costof GoodsSold | =000-4110-01-A US Sales - Retail/Parts-Merch
Gross Profit [£000-4110-02-A US Sales - Finished Goods-G&E
£000-4111-01-A Canadian Sales - Retail/Parts-Merch
Operating and Adminis i .
Administrative Expend = 000-4111-02-A Canadian Sales - Finished Goods-G&E
Salaries Expense | =000-4112-01-A AustralAsian Sales - Retail/Parts-Merch
Other Employee Expe.
Tax Expense £000-4112-02-A AustralAsian Sales - Finished Goods-G&E
Depreciation Expense _ 01- - i _
sl £000-4114-01-A Germany Sales - Retail/Parts-Merch
Total Operating and Ad £000-4114-02-A Germany Sales - Finished Goods-G&E
- [3000-4115-01-A United Kingdom Sales - Retail/Parts-Merch
Net Income Before Tax . ) .
— | 2000-4115-02-A United Kingdom Sales - Finished Goods-G&E
g::: l‘:g:":‘ £000-4116-01-A South Africa - Retail/Parts-Merch
£000-4116-02-A South Africa Sales - Finished Goods-G&E
Net income 2/000-4117-01-A Singapore Sales - Retail/Parts-Merch
2000-4117-02-A Singapore Sales - Finished Goods-G&E ﬁ |nterActiv
[£000-4120-00-A US Sales - Service Plans-F&B
24

12
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How to create rollups

Import from Management Reporter
Use built-in rollups from GP’s Categories

Create from scratch

I, InterActiv

Rollups from
Management Reporter Row Definitions

e »

— Search for
= = AccountingWare
B on YouTube

I InterActiv
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ActivityHD Explorer - Rollups for Fabrikam - sbrewster

rz- L2 E X[ 2. @ O .2 %.
y New Change Delete | Report Bots
Activity System (ActivReportersl) X

Rollups for Fabrikam

Fabrikam B

Administration Options: |Persnna|

ActivReporter Fiters: | + | Lookup: |
Chart of Accounts
> Journal Entries ~ Name Active?  Datatype Size Financial Type Assignment

Finandal Designs i | B AcctType Yes Alphanumeric 12 Direct on GP Category
’ ::sz:‘ vews 2GP Account Type Yes Numeric 1 Rules for Account, Department, Division
« Setup [2)GP Balance Sheet Yes Numeric 3 Balance Sheet Rules for GP Category, GP Posting Type
Account Indexes EIGP Category Yes Numeric 3 Rules for Account, Department, Division
> Attributes ! 2GP Income Statement Yes Numeric 3 Income Statement Rules for GP Category, GP Posting Type
Calendars [E GP Posting Type Yes Numeric 1 Rules for Account, Department, Division

> Rollups
> Segments

InterActiv

m Categories

i Account Maintenance - [m] x File Edit Tools Help
File Edit Tools Help sa Fabrikam, Inc. 4/17/2017

Id save Clear | F Delete 5}

et 000-1100-00 PO2E| [ inactive
Description | Cash - Operating Account Categomy

ies 0 Alow Acoount Eriy et [

Shoit-Term Investments
Category p Accounts Receivable
Notes Receivable

Find by Category Drescription

Posting Type: Level of Posting from Series: Include in Lookup: Inventory

®)iBaiance Sheel Sales: Detall Wark in Process

O Profit and Loss Inventary Control Detail P o Prepaid Expenses
Furchasing: Detail Long-Term Investments

Typical Balance: Payrall: Detail Property, Plant and Equipment
@® Debit Accumulated Depreciation
O Credit UserDiefined 1 Intangible Assets
User-Defined 2 Other Assets
WepBf s & Accounts Payable
User-Defined 4 Noles Payable

Summary Budget Analysis Cunency Current Maturities of Long-Temm Debt

- Taxes Papable
IR s
iy Cancel

I, InterActiv

14



[3

New

2B. .

Edit Report

AV

Previous Next

@ This is a built-n Rollup. It can only be edited in imited ways and cannot be deleted.

(]

Deactivate

Rollup for Fabrikam
e

GP Category Rollup Ttems "‘1 '| Q ¢ ‘ e ?

Options: [Fersonal -

Fiters: [

Lookup: [ | [Jmdude Obsolete

Code

2001
2002
2003
2004
005
2006
2007
008
2009
2010
2011

Description

Cash

Short-Term Investments
Accounts Receivable
Notes Receivable
Inventory

Work in Process

Prepaid Expenses
Long-Term Investments
Property, Plant and Equipment
Accumulated Depreciation
Intangible Assets

~ Sort Order »

S e
P O 00N Oy U b W N

Rolup Custom GP Categories Attachments Other Developer
Read Total: 48 Selected; 1 Order: ASort Order

ActivityHD Explorer - Rollups for Fabrikam - sbrewster

4- B2 E X B .

New

® 0L

Activity System (ActvReportersl) R

" Account - "000-1100-00-A" for Fabrikam - sbrewster

»

"

Account for Fabrikam

A

Edit Report Previous

5/2/2023

v

Next

@ .

Drillback

Description: |Cash - Operating Account

Unit: 75§

Translation Method: |Average

Aliag:

Posting Begin Date: |1/1/1350

Posting Date Controk: |Error

Account Custom  Journal Detal  Financial Views  Other

Read

e

Bots

Rollups

GP Account Type: [1 » | [Posting Account

GP Balance Sheet: (001 v | [casn

@GP Category: |001 v | ‘Cash

AcctType: |ASSEI' 3 | ‘Assets

|

» | [Balance sheet

GP Income Statement: |

GP Posting Type: |u

Developer

"y InterActiv

Fabrikam I Account Maintenance

Administration File  Edit

I Save

Account

Tools  Help

& Delete

000-1100-00
Cash - Operating Account
304

ActivReporter Clear
Chart of Accounts .

» Journal Entries

Description

Alias

Financial Designs
> Financial Views
Reports
~ Setup

Account Indexes

Category

[m] X

sa Fabrikam, Inc. 4/17/2017
?
=

PO+S [ Inacive

Allow Account Entry

I3)

e Obsolete

Rules for'Account, Department, DiVision

eet Rules for GP Category, GP Posting Type ‘

Rules for Account, Department, Division

> Attributes
Calendars

> Rollups

> Segments
Units

Posting Type
(®){Baiance Sheet
() Profit and Loss

Level of Posting from Series:
Detail
Detail

Sales:

|nventory Contral

Typical Balance:
(® Debit
O Credit

Detail
Detail

Purchasing,

Payrall:

User-Defined 1
UserDefined 2
User-Defined 3
User-Defined 4

Summary Budget

Inciude in Lookup:

Analysiz Curency

@

atement Rules for GP Category, GP Posting Type ‘

Rules for Account, Department, Division

I, InterActiv
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" GP Balance Sheet Rollup item - "001" for Fabr... —
P 2ccount Maintenance - [m] X

I save Tewr |3 Deete 5!} @ g;;;:; builtn Rollup. 1t can only be edite! e previous Hest
: - : )
Account 000-1100-00 OOE] [ Inawiiv Rollup for Fabrikam GP Balance Sheet Rollup Item for Fabrik
Description | Cash - Operating Account Name: |GP Balance Sheet Code: Description: |Cash
p

Alias 504 Allow Account Entry

File Edit Tools Help 53 Fabrikam, Inc. 4/17/2017 '[i REEY = F A v
Edit

GP Balance Sheet Rollup Iten]  Accounts I § " Q &

i L e — P
Fiters: S
Posting Type: Level of Posting from Series: Include in Lookup: Filters: ‘

@ s Shs Sales: Detal Look - Dlincude Cbsokte
() Profit and Loss Ireventory Control: Detai Code Description
Purchasing: Detail ’EDDI Cash .
Typical Balance: Payroll Datail 2002 Short-Term Investments Sgggﬁg?ggi Eas: OBperstlng Ac;nunt
® Devt 003 Accounts Receivable : el ash In Bank - Canada
O Credit UserDefined 1 2004 Notes Receivable [E000-1102-00-A  Cash in Bank - Australia

UserDiefined 2 2005 Tnventory [2000-1103-00-A  Cash in Bank - New Zealand

Ese"EEF‘”ejj 21006 Work in Process 000-1104-00-A  Cash in Bank - Germany

ser Define:
21007 Prepaid Expenses [2000-1105-00-A  Cash in Bank - United Kingdom

Summary Budget Analysis Curreney B/009 Property, Plant and Equij 2000-1106-00-A  Cash in Bank - South Africa

- 010 Accumulated Depreciati) =000 1407 00 8 fack in Danle O
4 7 - ¥ "

~ Account Description

GP Balance Sheet Address Chart of Accounts  Journal Detail  Finandial Vi + | »
Rolup  Custom G Balance shezt | Attachm Read Selected: 1 Order: *Account:

InterActiv

Built-in Rollups from GP’s Categories

Accounts for Fabrikam

Options: |Persuna\

Filters: [ Missing AcctType T v\ Lookup: \7 01-A »\ [include Obsolete

Account Description GP Category Description GP Posting Type... ~ GP Balance Sheet Desc... GP Income Statement...
[£/000-2101-01-A  Accounts Payable - Canada Accounts Payable Balance Sheet Accounts Payable

[£/000-2950-01-A PPV - Unrealized Accounts Payable Balance Sheet Accounts Payable

21000-1220-01-A  Credit Card Receivable-AmericaCharge  Accounts Receivable Balance Sheet Accounts Receivable
£000-1300-01-A  Inventory - Retail/Parts Inventory Balance Sheet Inventory

£000-1310-01-A  Inventory Warehouse - Retail/Parts Inventory Balance Sheet Inventory

[£/000-1320-01-A  Non-inventoried item Inventory Balance Sheet Inventory

[£/000-1330-01-A  Inventory Returns - Retail/Parts Inventory Balance Sheet Inventory

£000-2014-01-A  Contra Accounts for Costs Other Current Liabilities  Balance Sheet Other Current Liabilities
[£000-1340-01-A  Work in Progress Work in Process Balance Sheet Work in Process

£000-1360-01-A  WIP - Material Work in Process Balance Sheet Work in Process

[£/000-1370-01-A  Applied - Material Fixed OH Work in Process Balance Sheet Work in Process

[£1000-4110-01-A  US Sales - Retail/Parts Sales Profit and Loss Year to Date Profit (Loss) Sales
£/000-4111-01-A  Canadian Sales - Retail/Parts Sales Profit and Loss Year to Date Profit (Loss) Sales
£000-4112-01-A  AustralAsian Sales - Retail/Parts Sales Profit and Loss Year to Date Profit (Loss) Sales

InterActiv
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Build Rollups in ActivReporter

SMOY

™, InterActiv

33
Build Rollups in ActivReporter =
Activity Systemn (ActivRepo R .
b | Accounts for Fabrikam
Administration Options: |Personal v| 54
ActivReporter Fiters: [ Missing AcciType T -] | Lookup: |__<22-_-a >
Chart of Accounts
> Journal Entries ~  Account Description GP Income Statement... | GP Category
Finandial Designs B | 2000-4100-00-A  Sales Sales Sales
’ :Z;::' views E000-4110-01-A  US Sales - Retail/Parts Sales Sales
 Setup [£000-4110-02-A  US Sales - Finished Goods Sales Sales
Account Indexes [£1000-4111-01-A  Canadian Sales - Retail/Parts Sales Sales
» Attrbutes [£/000-4111-02-A  Canadian Sales - Finished Goods Sales Sales
, Zo:mp: £000-4112-01-A  AustralAsian Sales - Retail/Parts Sales Sales
 Segments [£000-4112-02-A  AustralAsian Sales - Finished Goods Sales Sales
Units [£000-4114-01-A  Germany Sales - Retail/Parts Sales Sales
> Unit Conversion Tables [£/000-4114-02-A  Germany Sales - Finished Goods Sales Sales
Gabrikam [£000-4115-01-A  United Kingdom Sales - Retail/Parts Sales Sales
Habrikam [E/000-4115-02-A  United Kingdom Sales - Finished Goods | Sales Sales
Mabrikam BI000-4116-01-A  South Africa - Retail/Parts Sales Sales I*. InterActiv
Sabrikam [£1000-4116-02-A  South Africa Sales - Finished Goods Sales Sales
34
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Build Rollups in ActivReporter

A
)
=
7]

: \ MR Rellup Item - "130" for Fabrikam - sbrewster — fm]
', = [‘2} NEN L RES Assignment Rules 4« 4 ¢ P 4= =—
A New Read Save Re_purt Account
MR Rollup Item for Fabrikam Line | Rule Item Mask Begin End ~
nge:llED | Description: ‘Sales II'IdLIdE 4100
2 | Indude 4140 4185
ShortOescrpton: sored
| 3|Exdude 4176
AssignmentRules |4 4 b Bl + —
= 4| Indude 4277
Line | Rule Item Mask B
P Jmncude 4100
2 Incude 4 [¥)
3 Exdude 4176
4 Indude 4227
o
MR Address Chartof Accounts  Journal Detail  Financial Views Other  Developer
I, InterActiv
35
Build RO“I.IPS in ActivReporter I
| MR Rollup ltem - "130" for Fabrikam - sbrewster - m] X °
g - B-RB. B .| A v E
A New  Read Save Repart Previous Next m
p (2]
MR Rollup Item for Fabrikam
| MR Rollup Item - "130" for Fabrikam - shrewster - O X Code:[130 | Descrpton: [Sales |
» e Accounts “'|Q £ |t‘"@' e
h .- BE . AV ’
New Read Save Report Options: |Persnnal v‘ =
. (2]
MR Rollup Item for Fabrikam Fiters: | -
s ’—‘ P— |5a\Es ‘ Lookup: |__ - - A » | [indude Obsolete
~ Account Description ~
Short Deseription: Sort Order: III | 2/000-4100-00-A  Sales =‘
e — T 2000-4110-01-A  US Sales - Retail/Parts
[£000-4110-02-A  US Sales - Finished Goods
Line| Rule (=m0 ~ [£000-4111-01-A  Canadian Sales - Retail/Parts
b 1ndde 4100 (’ 2000-4111-02-A  Canadian Sales - Finished Goods
2 Indude 4100 4185
3 Exdude 4140 £000-4112-01-A  AustralAsian Sales - Retail/Parts
4 Indude a2 £000-4112-02-A  AustralAsian Sales - Finished Goods
£000-4114-01-A  Germany Sales - Retail/Parts
v
[£000-4114-02-A  Germany Sales - Finished Goods
MR Address Chartof Accounts Journal Detsl Financial Views Other  Developer [£000-4115-01-A  United Kingdom Sales - Retail/Parts v
Edit MR Address Chartof Accounts Journal Detail Financial Views Other  Developer r InterACtIv
Edit Total: 45 Selected: 1 Order: sAccount
36

18
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Fabrikam
Gabrikam
Habrikam

Mabrikam

Sabrikam
Administration
ActivReporter
Chart of Accounts

» Journal Entries
Finandial Designs
» Financial Views
Reports
~ Setup
Account Indexes
> Attributes
Calendars
> Rollups
 Segments
Division
Account
Department

Build Rollups in ActivReporter

|| Account Segment Item - "4100" for Sabrikam - sbr... — [m] X
'. 5 RA. . A v

Account Segment Ttems A Read Save Report Previous Next

Ogtions: [Persoral Account Segment Item for Sabrikam o
Filters: Code:

~ Code  Description E=mrier [ES |
{E14100 Sales Short Description: |Sales | sortOrder: 1435
E4110 US Sales - Finished

E4111 Canadian Sales - Fini| o et S

I
24112 AustralAsian Sales - | =% | I
AcctCate : »

E4114 Germany Sales - Fini e

4115 United Kingdom Sald ety | )|

#4116  South Africa - Retail Balsheet: | gl

E4117 Singapore Sales - Fin IncomeStmt: | Y|

E14120 US Sales - Service Pl Account  Chartof Accounts  Journal Detail  Finandal Views  Other  Developer
E4121 Canadian Sales - Sen =

E4122 AustralAsian Sales - Service Pl SALES

E4124 Germany Sales - Service Plans SALES

E4125 United Kingdom Sales - Service  SALES

Q InterActiv

A
)
=
7]

37
B o I I R I I o n I [ ] H AcctCategory Rollup Item Find for Sabrikam - shrewster x x
u' o ups In Iv AcctCategory Rollup Items for Sabrikam ° o
Options: [Find -
Filters: \ v‘ Diohsu\ete
|7 Account Segment Item - "4100" for 5| Lookugs | | D tgentfer cnly ‘ + ,w\ X
- ', - . [ M. @’ Code Description ~ Sort Order
v Account Segment Ttems | 4 ' Read Save Report] [£ SALES Sales 30i
ebriam [EIDISCOUNTS  Sales Returns and Discounts 3
Habrikam Options: [Personal Account Segment Item ECOGS Cost of Goods Sold 2
Mabrikam Fiters: Code: [ESALARIES Salary and Wage Expense 33
Sabrikam — Description: [ales EIPREXPENSE  Other Payroll Expenses 34
Code  Descript EC
pyr— Lo 000 | 2R E GENADMIN... Other General and Administrati... 35
1B4100 Sales Short Description: [Sales B GAINI 0SS Gain/l nss on Assets L
ActivReporter E4110 S Sales - Finished Total: 43 Selected: 1 Order: +Sort Order | Hint: Selecta AcctCategory Rollup Item
2 hod: [Current
Chart of Accounts B4111 Canadian Sales - Fini| et Sl Cancel
> Journal Entries ; Rolups — -
FrancalDesgns [ 24112 Austral Asian Sales - P = e
> Finandial Views 4114 Germany Sales - Fini ——
: 0 F4
Reports 24115 United Kingdom Sale AcctType: l:l (= l
R B4116  South Africa - Retail Balchest: | 3|
ccount Ingexes
» Attributes 24117 Singapore Sales - Fin Incomestmt: | 3l
Calendars %4120 US Sales - Service Pl Account  Chartof Accounts  Journal Detal  Finandial Views Other  Developer
» Rollups E4121 Canadian Sales - Ser| Edit
"SEQIL“E"“ 4122  AustralAsian Sales - Service Pl SALES
jvision
Account E4124 Germany Sales - Service Plans SALES ﬁ |nterACtIV
Department E4125 United Kingdom Sales - Service ~ SALES [ [
38

19



5/2/2023

Fabrikam
Gabrikam

Habrikam

Mabrikam
Sabrikam
Administration
ActivReporter
Chart of Accounts
» Journal Entries
Finandial Designs < 11
> Financial Views
Reports
~ Setup
Account Indexes
> Attributes
Calendars
> Rollups
 Segments
Division
Account
Department

Build Rollups in ActivReporter

Account Segment Items

Options: |Personal
Filters:

~ Code  Description

[E4100  Sales

E4110 US Sales - Finished

B4111 Canadian Sales - Fini
24112 Austral Asian Sales -
E4114 Germany Sales - Fini
24115 United Kingdom Sale
E4116 South Africa - Retail
E4117 Singapore Sales - Fin
214120 US Sales - Service P
E4121 Canadian Sales - Ser

|| Account Segment Item - "4100" for Sabrikam - sbr... — [m] X
f‘,i A8 E A v
Read Save Report Previous Next
- (2]

Account Segment Item for Sabrikam

Code:
Description: |5a\as |

Short Description: [Sales | sortorder: 1432

Rollups

AcctCategory: | TET » \ |5a\es

AcctType: ‘RE\IENUE 3 ‘ |Revenue

Balshest: |NETINCOME » | [metincome

IncomeStmt: [SALES » | [seles

Account  Chart of Accounts  Journal Detail  Finandal Views Other  Developer

Edit Hint: Save changes to this Account Segment Item

E4122 AustralAsian Sales - Service Pl SALES
E4124 Germany Sales - Service Plans SALES
E4125 United Kingdom Sales - Service  SALES

A
)
=
7]

I, InterActiv

39

Fabrikam

Gabrikam
Habrikam
Mabrikam
Sabrikam
Administration
ActivReporter
Chart of Accounts
» Journal Entries
Financial Designs [: 7
» Financial Views
Reports
~ Setup
Account Indexes
> Attributes
Calendars
> Rollups
 Segments
Division
Account

Department

Build Rollups in ActivReporter

Account Segment Items

Options: [Personal
Filters:

~ Code Description

{54100 Sales

E4110 US Sales - Finished

E4111 Canadian Sales - Fini
24112 Austral Asian Sales -
E4114 Germany Sales - Fini
24115 United Kingdom Sale
E4116  South Africa - Retail
E4117 Singapore Sales - Fin
24120 US Sales - Service Pl
E4121 Canadian Sales - Sen|

|| Account Segment ltem - "4100" for Sabrikam - shr..  — m] b4
- )
rz. ne. 2. A v
Read Save Report Previous Next
3 (2]
Account Segment Item for Sabrikam
o
Description; |Sa\as |
Short Description: [Sales | sortorder: 143[=

T ion Method: |Current -

Rollups

AcctCategory: » | [sales

AcctType: ‘REVE\IUE » ‘ |REvEnuE

BalSheet: [NETINCOME » | [NetIncome

IncameStmt: [SALES » | [sales

Account Chart of Accounts  Journal Detail  Finandal Views Other  Developer
Edit Hint: Save changes to this Account Segment Item

24122 AustralAsian Sales - Service Pl SALES
E4124 Germany Sales - Service Plans SALES
E4125 United Kingdom Sales - Service ~ SALES

SMOY

I, InterActiv

40
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6 Interictiv

o
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6 InterActiv

.y

Columns

42
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Income Statement Comparative
Year to Date April 30, 2027
Service/Installation

I
Actual Budget Variance :
Revenue
Sales $439,665 $16,000 $423,665
Sales Returns and Discounts - (3,600) 3,600
Total Revenue 439,665 12,400 427,265 :
Cost of Goods Sold 244,109 10,000 234,109 m
Gross Profit 195,556 2,400 193,156
Operating and Administrative Expense
Administrative Expense 85 38,800 38,785
Salaries Expense 164,045 15,200 (148,845)
Other Employee Expenses 5,726 7,200 1,474
Tax Expense 11,127 8,800 (2,327)
Depreciation Expense - 1,600 1,600
Amortization of Intangible Assets - 400 400
Total Op ing and Administrative Exp 180,912 72,000 (108,912)
Net Income Before Taxes and Other Items 14,644 (69,600) 84,244
Other Expenses - 7,600 7,600
Other Income 13,200 (13,200)
Net Income $14,644 ($64,000) $63,444

':l InterAthiv

CONFERENCE

43

l:. InterAFtiv

CONFERENCE
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c. Interll\lctiv

Formatting

45

Fabrikam
Income S 1t Comparative
Year to Date April 30, 2027
Service/Installation

l Actual l l Budget l l Variance l
Sales $439,665 $16,000 $423,665
Sales Returns and Discounts - (3 @ 3,600
Total Revenue 439,665 12,400 427,265 |
Cost of Goods Sold 244,109 10,000 234,109

| Gross profit 195,556 2,400 193,156 | FO rmatting

[ Operating and Administrative
Administrative Expense 15 38,800 38,785
Salaries Expense 164,045 15,200 (148,845)
Other Employee Expenses 5,726 7,200 1,474
Tax Expense 11,127 8,800 (2,327)
Depreciation Expense - 1,600 1,600
Amortization of Intangible Assets - 400 400
Total Operating and Ad ative Exp 180,912 72,000 (108.912)‘
l Net Income Before Taxes and Other Items 14,644 (69,600) 84,244 |
Other Expenses - 7,600 7,600

Other Income 13,200 (13,200)

Net Income ($64,000) $63,444

™, InterActiv

46
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Date and Reporting Unit
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Fabrikam
Income Statement Comparative

Year to Date April 30, 2027
Service/Installation

Actual Budget Variance

Revenue

Sales $439,665 $16,000 $423,665

Sales Returns and Discounts - (3,600) 3,600
Total Revenue 439,665 12,400 427,265

Cost of Goods Sold 244,109 10,000 234,109
Gross Profit 195,556 2,400 193,156
Operating and Administrative Expense

Administrative Expense 15 38,800 38,785

Salaries Expense 164,045 15,200 (148,845) D ate

Other Employee Expenses 5,726 7,200 1,474

Tax Expense 11,127 8,800 (2,327)

Depreciation Expense - 1,600 1,600

Amortization of Intangible Assets - 400 400 °
Total Operating and Ad ative Exp 180,912 72,000 (108,912) Re po rtl n g

Net Income Before Taxes and Other Items 14,644 (69,600) 84,244 U n it

Other Expenses - 7,600 7,600
Other Income - 13,200 (13,200)

Net Income $14,644 ($64,000) $63,444

™, InterActiv

49

I InterActiv

Reporting Unit

50
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l_‘. InterActiv

CONFERENCE

THANKS FOR JOINING!

Getting Started
with ActivReporter

Sarah Brewster
support@accountingware.com
https://accountingware.com/help

51
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